



Part# 1613015

Can Am Defender Patriot Bumper



Installation Instruction

1. Raise the hood by pulling out toward front of vehicle and up.
2. Remove two plastic push pins on top of grill and remove the grill. (be careful not to damage the push pins as they must be reused)
3. Locate and remove two factory bolts on the front below grill as shown in picture. Use a deep well socket to remove nut from behind.



4. Install the mounting brackets using supplied 5/16 x 1 ½ hex head bolts washers and nuts as shown. Leave loose until completely assembled.



5. Mount the bumper to the bumper brackets using 5/16 x 1 bolts washers and nuts leaving loose.
6. Mount the skid plate to the three holes along bottom of bumper using 5/16 x 3/4 black pan head bolts and nuts.
7. Mount skid plate to vehicle frame using 1/4 x 3/4 black pan head bolts and nuts.
8. Adjust and tighten the vehicle mount brackets, then the bumper brackets and then the skid plate bolts. Fine tuning of bumper position can be made by loosening bumper brackets and mounts.



Proudly Made in America

Technical Questions (903) 935-1980

Parts list.



Bumper, skid plate, and two mounting brackets

(2) 5/16" x 1 1/2" hex head bolt

(4) 5/16" x 1" hex head bolt

(3) 5/16" x 3/4" black pan head bolt

(2) 1/4" x 3/4" black pan head bolt

(9) 5/16" flat washer

(2) 1/4" flat washer

(6) 5/16" nylock nut

(3) 5/16" black nylock nut

(2) 1/4" black nylock nut